NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE
STATEMENT OF CHARGES

(Amounts in Dollars)

Full-Time Undergraduate Tuition and Fees

Full-Time Undergraduate Students:
Tuition, Full-Time
Overload Fee (per credit hour)
Student Wellness Fee (Includes English Language Institute students)

Student Activity Fee
Student Technology Fee

Food and Housing
Meal Plans
100 Block Plan
12 Meals Per Week
17 Meals Per Week
All Access Meal Plan

Housing *
Rall Double, Seager Double, Geiger Double, Kimmel Triple
Patterson Double, Triple, or Quad, Res/Rec Double
Kimmel Double or Quad
Ward Quad (2 bdrm, 4 person suite)
Ward Double (1 bdrm, 2 person suite)
Schneller Double (within suite)
New Hall Double (2 bdrm, 4 person suite)
Rall Single, Seager Single, Geiger Single
Patterson Single, Res/Rec Single or Ward Single (5 bdrm, 5 person suite)

Schneller Single (within suite)

New Hall Single (2 bdrm, 2 person suite)

New Hall Single (4 bdrm, 4 person suite)

Kimmel Single Studio (1 bdrm, 1 person suite)

New Hall Single Studio (1 bdrm, 1 person suite)

* Includes $100 Housing Technology Access Fee per semester

Housing Fees
Winter Break Weekly Rate
Housing Contract Liquidation Fee
Residence Hall - Improper Check-out Fee
Residence Hall - Lock Re-core Fee Per Lock

Lockout fee

Other Tuition Rates (per credit hour)
Part-Time Undergraduate Students
Engineering Instructional Fee
Scholar Programs (Senior, Lederman, Early scholars)

2025-26

Per Semester

23,405
1,463
75

90
100

2,400
2,520
2,640
2,760

4,110
4,340

4,515
4,545
4,630
4,630
4,655
5,180
5,470

5,765
5,825
5,825
5,825
6,025

1,463
70
210

Annual

46,810
150

180
200

4,800
5,040
5,280
5,520

8,220
8,680
9,030
9,090
9,260
9,260
9,310
10,360
10,940

11,530
11,650
11,650
11,650

12,050

100
750

75
150

25




NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE
STATEMENT OF CHARGES

(Amounts in Dollars)

Audit Fee (Undergraduate and Graduate)

Other Fees
Late Payment Fee (Semester)
Payment Plan Fee (Semester)
Return Check Fee
Student Teaching Fee
Music Fee Lesson (Per Half-Hour Lesson)

New Student Fee
Incoming First Year
Incoming Transfers

Vehicle Registration Fee:
Commuter Students (Full Year)
Motorcycle (Full Year)
Replacement Permit Fee
Commuter Students (1st Semester Only)
Resident Students:

Economy Lot (Full Year)

On Campus (Full Year)

Motorcycle (Full Year)

On Campus (1st Semester Only)

Summer Session (Summer session for 2025)
Undergraduate Courses (per credit hour)
Acadeum College Consortium

Summer Session & May Term Housing
Standard Weekly Room Rate
Studio Single Weekly Room Rate
Summer Liquidation Fee

2025-26
Per Semester Annual
530
200
45
40
250
510
250
150
120
50
25
70
170
400
50
220
530
400
200
300

150




	Undergraduate

