

**NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE**  
**STATEMENT OF CHARGES**

(Amounts in Dollars)

	<b>2025-26</b>	
	<b>Per Semester</b>	<b>Annual</b>
<b>Full-Time Undergraduate Tuition and Fees</b>		
<i>Full-Time Undergraduate Students:</i>		
Tuition, Full-Time	23,405	46,810
Overload Fee (per credit hour)	1,463	
Student Wellness Fee (Includes English Language Institute students)	75	150
Student Activity Fee	90	180
Student Technology Fee	100	200
<b>Food and Housing</b>		
<i>Meal Plans</i>		
100 Block Plan	2,400	4,800
12 Meals Per Week	2,520	5,040
17 Meals Per Week	2,640	5,280
All Access Meal Plan	2,760	5,520
<b>Housing *</b>		
Rall Double, Seager Double, Geiger Double, Kimmel Triple	4,110	8,220
Patterson Double, Triple, or Quad, Res/Rec Double	4,340	8,680
Kimmel Double or Quad	4,515	9,030
Ward Quad (2 bdrm, 4 person suite)	4,545	9,090
Ward Double (1 bdrm, 2 person suite)	4,630	9,260
Schneller Double (within suite)	4,630	9,260
New Hall Double (2 bdrm, 4 person suite)	4,655	9,310
Rall Single, Seager Single, Geiger Single	5,180	10,360
Patterson Single, Res/Rec Single or Ward Single (5 bdrm, 5 person suite)	5,470	10,940
Schneller Single (within suite)	5,765	11,530
New Hall Single (2 bdrm, 2 person suite)	5,825	11,650
New Hall Single (4 bdrm, 4 person suite)	5,825	11,650
Kimmel Single Studio (1 bdrm, 1 person suite)	5,825	11,650
New Hall Single Studio (1 bdrm, 1 person suite)	6,025	12,050
* Includes \$100 Housing Technology Access Fee per semester		
<b>Housing Fees</b>		
Winter Break Weekly Rate	100	
Housing Contract Liquidation Fee	750	
Residence Hall - Improper Check-out Fee	75	
Residence Hall - Lock Re-core Fee Per Lock	150	
Lockout fee	25	
<b>Other Tuition Rates (per credit hour)</b>		
Part-Time Undergraduate Students	1,463	
Engineering Instructional Fee	70	
Scholar Programs (Senior, Lederman, Early scholars)	210	

**NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE**  
**STATEMENT OF CHARGES**

(Amounts in Dollars)

	<b>2025-26</b>	
	<b>Per Semester</b>	<b>Annual</b>
Audit Fee (Undergraduate and Graduate)	530	
<b>Other Fees</b>		
Late Payment Fee (Semester)	200	
Payment Plan Fee (Semester)	45	
Return Check Fee	40	
Student Teaching Fee	250	
Music Fee Lesson (Per Half-Hour Lesson)	510	
<b>New Student Fee</b>		
Incoming First Year	250	
Incoming Transfers	150	
<b>Vehicle Registration Fee:</b>		
Commuter Students (Full Year)	120	
Motorcycle (Full Year)	50	
Replacement Permit Fee	25	
Commuter Students (1st Semester Only)	70	
Resident Students:		
Economy Lot (Full Year)	170	
On Campus (Full Year)	400	
Motorcycle (Full Year)	50	
On Campus (1st Semester Only)	220	
<b>Summer Session (Summer session for 2025)</b>		
Undergraduate Courses (per credit hour)	530	
Acadeum College Consortium	400	
<b>Summer Session &amp; May Term Housing</b>		
Standard Weekly Room Rate	200	
Studio Single Weekly Room Rate	300	
Summer Liquidation Fee	150	